## RELEASE DEED

ALICE BRIDGEWATER (also known as Alice W. Bridgewater), whose mailing address is 316 Delaware Street, New Castle, DE 19720, releases to ALICE W. BRIDGEWATER, ALICE L. SHIVOCK and MARY F. LENHOFF, TRUSTEES OF THE ALICE W. BRIDGEWATER REVOCABLE TRUST U/A DATED JULY 12, 2005 whose mailing address is c/o Alice W. Bridgewater, 316 Delaware Street, New Castle, DE 19720, all her right, title and interest in two certain lots or parcels of land, together with the buildings thereon, situated in Orland, County of Hancock, State of Maine, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

"PARCEL ONE: Beginning at a concrete post encasing an iron pipe near large boulders at the westerly shore of Lake Alamoosook and at the northwest corner of the Walter Jones lot (now/or formerly); thence two hundred (200) feet along the shore of said lake in a northwesterly direction (about N 60° W) five hundred seventy (570) feet, more or less, to an iron pipe corner marker on the line between the Bearce property and the so-called Holy Ghost lot; then S 110 W, one hundred thirty-one (131) feet, more or-less, along this property line to the lot of Edgar Leach (now or formerly) and an iron pipe corner marked surrounded by stones; thence in a southeasterly direction two hundred sixty (260) feet, more or less, along the Leach lot line to an iron pipe corner marker filled with concrete near the bulldozed road on the Bearce property; thence S 11° W, sixty-two (62) feet, more or less, along Will Leach line to an iron pipe corner marker on the Walter Jones lot (now or formerly); thence approximately S 60° E along the Walter Jones lot to the point of beginning; this lot being a part of the original so-called Keyes or Sparrow property; together with right of way in common with others upon and over the road leading to the above premises.

PARCEL TWO: Beginning at an iron rod surrounded by rocks at the southeast corner of the lot now or formerly owned by Stephen A. Barry et al on the western side of Lake Alamoosook; thence S 14 1/4° W one hundred ninety-six (196) feet, more or less, to an iron pipe filled with concrete on the north line of the Leach property (now or formerly); thence N 57 3/4° W, one thousand seventy-two (1,072) feet, more or less, along the Leach property line to an iron pipe on the northwest corner of the so-called Holy Ghost lot; thence N 14 1/4° E one hundred ninety-six (196) feet, more or less, to an iron pipe marker at the northwest corner of the Barry lot (now or formerly); thence S 57 3/4° E one thousand seventy-two (1,072) feet, more or less, to the point of beginning, containing 5 acres, more or less, and being a one-third part of the so-called Holy Ghost lot."

Being the same premises conveyed by Peter E. Baker to Clay Bridgewater and Alice Bridgewater by deed dated November 29, 1991 recorded with the Hancock County Registry of Deeds in Book 1896, Page 210.

Clay Bridgewater died on June 6, 2003, domiciled in New Castle, Delaware, and the Grantor succeeded to the full title in the premises as the surviving joint tenant.

The Grantor ALICE BRIDGEWATER has hereunto set her hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day

of October, 2005.

ALICE BRIDGEWATER

STATE OF MAINE COUNTY OF HANCOCK

10/3/

2005

Personally appeared before me the above named <u>llie Budgewsti</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed.

Motary Public

JANE L. IVERSON

Type or print name of o'Mi Gadimission Expires August 15, 2009

SEAL

	CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD 1275 SECTION OF
	OFFICE OF CERTIFICATE OF DEATH  VITAL  STATISTICS  State of Applytoners (107)
	STATISTICS  LOCAL REG NO.  LOCAL REG NO.  DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES  STATE FILE NUMBER  STATE FILE NUMBER
DECEDENT	Clay  Bridgewater  Bridgewater  Bridgewater  Male  June 06, 2003
as been filled in 1 and 2 hen use	4. SOCIAL SECURITY NO.  222-20-0389  67  SA. AGE (YRS)  SB. UNDER 1 YEAR MONTHS  DAYS  SC. UNDER 1 DAY HOURS  MINUTES  MINUTES  (ADTE OF BIRTH M.O. DAY, YR.)  July 03, 1935  Haverhill, Massachussetti
ficate hampletely lie parts the and to body.	U.S. ARMED FORCES?  10A PLACE OF DEATH (CHECK ONLY ONE, SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON OTHER SIDE) HOSPITAL HOSPITAL
20782	106. FACILITY NAME (IF NOT INSTITUTION GIVE STREET AND NUMBER). 10C. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH
OR: After cellysteam and convecerboins. 2 hrs. after dr	11. MARITAL STATUS — MARRIED, NEVER 12: SURVIVING SPOUSE (IF WIFE GIVE MAIDEN NAME) 13. DECEDENT'S USUAL OCCUPATION (KIND OF WORK DOWN) 138. KIND OF BUSINESS/INDUSTRY DURING MOST OF WORKING LIFE DO NOT USE RETIRED)
DIRECT DIRECT priding ph ector, ren ector, ren ector, ren ector, ren ector, ren ector, ren	14A. RESIDENCE STATE 14B. COUNTY 14C. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION 14D. STREET AND NUMBER
VERAL by atten ral direc gistrar	Delaware New Castle City of New Castle 7 318 Delaware Street  MEINSIDE CITY LIMITS? 14F. ZIP CODE 15. WAS DECEDENT OF HISPANIC ORIGIN? (YES OR NO) 15. WAS DECEDENT OF HISPANIC ORIGIN? (SPECIFY ON MEXICAN, PUERTO RICAN, ETC. SPECIFY CUBAN, MEXICAN, PUERTO RICAN, PUERTO RICAN, ETC. SPECIFY CUBAN, MEXICAN, PUERTO RICAN, PUERTO RI
TO FUI signed by fune with Re	(Specity) White SECONDARY 12 (14085)5+
PARENTS	18 FATHERS NAME (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST)  William B. Bridgewater, Sr.  Janice Keighley
INFORMANT	Mrs. Alice W. Bridgewater 208 Malling ADDRESS (STREET AND NUMBER OR FURAL ROUTE NUMBER, CITY OR TOWN, STATE ZIP COOF) 318 Delaware Street, New Castle, Delaware 19720
	21A METHOD OF DISPOSITION  21B. PLACE OF DISPOSITION  (NAME OF CEMETERY, CREMATION, OR OTHER PLACE)  21B. PLACE OF DISPOSITION (NAME OF CEMETERY, CREMATION, OR OTHER PLACE)  21C. LOCATION (CITY, TOWN, STATE)  19720
DISPOSITION	Immanuel Episcopal Current   New Castle, DE.
	Gebhart Fulleral Home 19720 K10000525 S31 Delaware Street, New Castle DE
	7. Marrier Edmonton 100 Day ya)
PRONOUNCING OFFICIAL	COMPLETE ITEMS 20 A.C DNLY WHERE 20 AT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE DE THOCCUPAED AT THE TIME DATE. AMOPULGE STATED 288-LICENSE NUMBER 28C-SMASHOVED ABLE AT TIME OF DEATH TO CERTIFY SUBJECTION OF ANY VICTOR SIGNATURE AND TITLE AUSTROPHY OF ANY VICTOR SIGNATURE AND TITLE LICENSE NUMBER 28C-SMASHOVED AUSTROPHY OF ANY VICTOR SIGNATURE AND TITLE LICENSE NUMBER 28C-SMASHOVED AUSTROPHY OF ANY VICTOR SIGNATURE AND TITLE LICENSE NUMBER 28C-SMASHOVED AUSTROPHY OF ANY VICTOR SIGNATURE AND TITLE LICENSE NUMBER 28C-SMASHOVED AUSTROPHY OF ANY VICTOR SIGNATURE AND TITLE LICENSE NUMBER 28C-SMASHOVED AUSTROPHY OF ANY VICTOR SIGNATURE AND TITLE LICENSE NUMBER 28C-SMASHOVED AUSTROPHY OF ANY VICTOR SIGNATURE AND TITLE LICENSE NUMBER 28C-SMASHOVED AUSTROPHY OF ANY VICTOR SIGNATURE AND TITLE LICENSE NUMBER 28C-SMASHOVED AUSTROPHY OF ANY VICTOR SIGNATURE AND TITLE LICENSE NUMBER 28C-SMASHOVED AUSTROPHY OF ANY VICTOR SIGNATURE AND TITLE LICENSE NUMBER 28C-SMASHOVED AUSTROPHY OF ANY VICTOR SIGNATURE AND TITLE LICENSE NUMBER 28C-SMASHOVED AUSTROPHY OF ANY VICTOR SIGNATURE AND TITLE LICENSE NUMBER 28C-SMASHOVED AUSTROPHY OF ANY VICTOR SIGNATURE AND TITLE LICENSE NUMBER 28C-SMASHOVED AUSTROPHY OF ANY VICTOR SIGNATURE AND TITLE LICENSE NUMBER 28C-SMASHOVED AUSTROPHY OF ANY VICTOR SIGNATURE AND TITLE LICENSE NUMBER 28C-SMASHOVED AUSTROPHY OF ANY VICTOR SIGNATURE AND TITLE LICENSE NUMBER 28C-SMASHOVED AUSTROPHY OF ANY VICTOR SIGNATURE AND TITLE LICENSE NUMBER 28C-SMASHOVED AUSTROPHY OF ANY VICTOR SIGNATURE AND TITLE LICENSE NUMBER 28C-SMASHOVED AUSTROPHY OF ANY VICTOR SIGNATURE AND TITLE LICENSE NUMBER 28C-SMASHOVED AUSTROPHY OF ANY VICTOR SIGNATURE AND TITLE LICENSE NUMBER 28C-SMASHOVED AUSTROPHY OF ANY VICTOR SIGNATURE AND TITLE LICENSE NUMBER 28C-SMASHOVED AUSTROPHY OF ANY VICTOR SIGNATURE AND TITLE LICENSE NUMBER 28C-SMASHOVED AUSTROPHY OF ANY VICTOR SIGNATURE AND TITLE LICENSE NUMBER 28C-SMASHOVED AUSTROPHY OF ANY VICTOR SIGNATURE AND TITLE LICENSE NUMBER 28C-SMASHOVED AUSTROPHY OF ANY VICTOR SIGNATURE AND TITLE LICENSE NUMBER 28C-SMASH
BE COMPLETED BY PHYSICIAN OR HOS-	27. TIME OF BEATH 28. DATE PRONOUNCED DEAD (I/O, Day, YR.) 29. WAS CASE REFERRED TO MEDICAL EXAMINER? (YES OR NO.)
PICE NURSE WHO PRONOUNCES DEATH	30A CERTIFIER (CHECK ONLY ONF)  WE CERTIFYING PHYSICIAN (Physician) continue and the contin
SEE DEFINITION ON OTHER SIDE	To the best of my knowledge, death occurred due to the cause(s) and manner as stated.    BRONOUNCING AND CERTIFYING PHYSICIAN (Physician both pronouncing death and certifying the cause of death)   To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date, and place, and due to the cause(s) and manner as stated.
CERTIFIER	MEDICAL EXAMINED ZAMINED
	On the basis of exprination and/or investigation, in my opinion, death occurred at the time, date, and place, and due to the cause(s)  306. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CERTIFIED  306. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CERTIFIED  307. DATE SIGNED (MO. DAY, VR.)
Programmes and the control of the co	11 NAME AND APPRESS OF CENTIFIER BUILDINGS OF DEATH (TEM 40) (TYPE/PRINT)
E A W	ANTHONY A. VASILE, D.O., 700 LEA BLVD., STE. 301, WILM., DE. 19802
	PEHFORMED TO WE WORK?
AWARE ICATE E	L'ACCIDENT
DEL HETEL	SY PROPINGS  SY PROPINGS  SY PROPINGS  SY PROPINGS  SY PROPINGS  SY PLACE OF INJURY IAT HOME! FARM, STREET, FACTORY, OFFICE BUILDING, ETC. (SPECIFY)  AVAILABLE PRIOR TO COMPLETION OF CAUSE OF DEATH?  PROPINGS  INDUSTRICATION  STREET AND NUMBER OF FURAL ROUTE NUMBER, CITY OF TOWN, STATE].
TH CE	YES UND UNDETERMINED PM
TAL OR PHYSICIAN — THAT THE DEATH C WITHIN 72 HOURS	IMMEDIATE CAUSE (A) METASTATIC ADENOCARCINOMA— UNKNOWN  CAUSE (A) METASTATIC ADENOCARCINOMA— UNKNOWN  MAIN VOUR OPINION CAUSED THE  METASTATIC ADENOCARCINOMA— UNKNOWN
PHY THE IN 72	DUETO (B)
	SEQUENTIALLY LIST CONDITIONS, IF ANY, LEADING TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE ENTER HYDER LYNG CAUSE, CIDISEASE OR INJURY
J.E.W.	Outron
三 医铅山口	
HE HOSPITAL ( ADVINES THA XECUTED WIT	PART II OTHER PROPERTY OF DEATH SEVERE RESTRICTIVE LINC DISPACE
3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	PART II OTI SONT TO CAUSE OF DEATH  SEVERE RESTRICTIVE LUNG DISEASE  ANKYLOSING SPONDYLITIS Mauren Chappelyng
T 3 4 4 B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B	PART II OTHER PROPERTY ON THE PROPERTY OF THE
3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	ANKYLOSING SPONDYLITIS Mauren Chapseyro  (1) ORIGINAL COPY—STATE  This is to certify that this is a true and correct reproduction or abstract of the official record filed
3 4 4 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	PART II OTHER PORTITIONS—  SEVERE RESTRICTIVE LUNG DISEASE  ANKYLOSING SPONDYLITIS Manuel Collegesers.  (1) ORIGINAL COPY—STATE  This is to certify that this is a true and correct reproduction or abstract of the official record filed with the Delaware Division of Public Health.
344 HOSPII EXECUTE	ANKYLOSING SPONDYLITIS Mauren Chapseyro  (1) ORIGINAL COPY—STATE  This is to certify that this is a true and correct reproduction or abstract of the official record filed